FN3072
Rev. 8.00
Feb 13, 2020
ICL7660
CMOS Voltage Converters
 DATASHEET
The ICL7660 is a monolithic CMOS power supply circuit that
offers unique performance advantages over previously

ICL7660
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note 3)
PART
MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ICL7660CBA (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ICL7660CBAZ, ICL7660CBAZ-T)
7660CBA 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (N) M8.15
ICL7660CBAZ (Note 1) 7660CBAZ 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (N) (Pb-free) M8.15
ICL7660CBAZA (Note 1) 7660CBAZ 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC (N) (Pb-free) M8.15
ICL7660CPA (No longer available, recommended
replacement: ICL7660CPAZ)
7660CPA 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP E8.3
ICL7660CPAZ 7660CPAZ 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free) (Note 2) E8.3
NOTES:
1. Add “-T” suffix to part number for tape and reel packaging. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.